



Level 15, Three Pacific Place
1 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong
Tel: (852) 2295-1500 Fax: (852)2258-7096
investments.miraeasset.com.hk

HorizonsETFs.com.hk

IMPORTANT: THIS DOCUMENT IS IMPORTANT AND REQUIRES YOUR IMMEDIATE ATTENTION. IF YOU ARE IN DOUBT ABOUT THE CONTENTS OF THIS ANNOUNCEMENT, YOU SHOULD CONSULT YOUR STOCKBROKER, BANK MANAGER, SOLICITOR, ACCOUNTANT OR OTHER FINANCIAL ADVISER FOR INDEPENDENT FINANCIAL ADVICE.

Each of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited, Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited ("HKEX"), Hong Kong Securities Clearing Company Limited and the Securities and Futures Commission (the "SFC") takes no responsibility for the contents of this Announcement, makes no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this Announcement.

The Manager accepts full responsibility for the accuracy of the information contained in this Announcement as at the date of publication, and confirms, having made all reasonable enquiries, that to the best of its knowledge and belief, there are no other facts the omission of which would make any statement misleading and as at the date of publication, opinions and intents expressed in this Announcement have been arrived at after due and careful consideration.

SFC authorisation is not a recommendation or an endorsement of a scheme nor does it guarantee the commercial merits of a scheme or its performance. It does not mean the scheme is suitable for all investors nor is it an endorsement of its suitability for any particular investor or class of investors.

MIRAE ASSET HORIZONS EXCHANGE TRADED FUNDS SERIES (the "Trust")

(A Hong Kong unit trust authorised under Section 104 of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571) of Hong Kong)

Mirae Asset Horizons China Biotech ETF

(USD Counter Stock Code: 9820 HKD Counter Stock Code: 2820)

Mirae Asset Horizons China Cloud Computing ETF

(USD Counter Stock Code: 9826 HKD Counter Stock Code: 2826)

(each a "Sub-Fund", collectively the "Sub-Funds")

ANNOUNCEMENT OF THE FIRST HALF-YEARLY UNAUDITED REPORT OF THE SUB-FUNDS

Dear Unitholders,

Mirae Asset Global Investments (Hong Kong) Limited, the Manager of the Trust and the Sub-Funds (the "Manager"), wishes to inform Unitholders that the first half-yearly unaudited report of the Sub-Funds will be made available to Unitholders within two months after the end of the last Dealing Day in September 2020.

For further details about the reports of the Trust and the Sub-Funds (including the mode of delivery), please refer to the sub-section headed "OTHER IMPORTANT INFORMATION – Reports and Accounts" of Part 1 of the Prospectus (as defined below).

Unless otherwise defined in this Announcement, capitalized terms used in this Announcement shall have the same meaning as defined in the Prospectus of the Trust dated 23 July 2019 (the "**Prospectus**").

If you have any queries in relation to this Announcement or the Sub-Funds, please contact the Manager at Level 15, Three Pacific Place, 1 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong or its enquiry hotline at (852) 2295-1500 during office hours.





Mirae Asset Global Investments (Hong Kong) Limited

Level 15, Three Pacific Place
1 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong
Tel: (852) 2295-1500 Fax: (852)2258-7096
investments.miraeasset.com.hk
HorizonsETFs.com.hk

Mirae Asset Global Investments (Hong Kong) Limited as Manager of the Trust and the Sub-Funds

24 September 2019

